## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

APRIL 2016

## **AFTERDISASTER<sup>®</sup>** RECEIVES TOP INDUSTRY SAFETY AWARD 6<sup>TH</sup> YEAR IN A ROW

MT. LAUREL, NJ – April 20, 2016 NADCA – The HVAC Inspection, Maintenance and Restoration Association has named *AFTERDISASTER*<sup>®</sup> as a recipient of the 2015 Outstanding Safety Award. This honor was awarded to show that *AFTERDISASTER*<sup>®</sup> is dedicated to ensuring the safety of its employees and clients. *AFTERDISASTER*<sup>®</sup> is now an award winner for six consecutive years.

*AFTERDISASTER*<sup>®</sup> specializes in the provision of emergency and restoration services, as well as general contracting, for water, fire, smoke and mold damage victims in residential, commercial, institutional and governmental buildings. They service all markets in NC, SC, and VA and provide catastrophic and large loss emergency services to commercial and industrial customers throughout the United States and the Caribbean from the Large Loss Division based in Fort Mill, SC. *AFTERDISASTER*<sup>®</sup> was one of a select few companies in the US who were winners of this award, and they were the only winner in NC.

*AFTERDISASTER*<sup>®</sup> HR Director, Mark Moser, emphasizes safety at all levels of the company, having Safety Committee Members conduct their monthly meetings in-house.

The requirements for NADCA's Safety Awards are based on standards from the Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA). In order to complete the Safety Awards Application, a company must maintain an OSHA #300A Log in accordance with record keeping requirements under the Occupational Safety and Health Act of 1970.

The National Air Duct Cleaners Association created the NADCA Safety Awards Program to recognize those companies that have sustained superior employee safety and health program results.

To find out more, please visit www.AFTERDISASTER.com or www.nadca.com.

or

Contact:

NADCA Director of Publications <u>cwatterson@ahint.com</u> (202) 737-2926

AFTERDISASTER<sup>®</sup> (Corporate) Media.Relations@AFTERDISASTER.com (800) 948-0242